GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1191
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015

RECRUITMENT OF SC ST IN CAPF
Bhuria Shri Dileep Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of persons belonging to SC/ST category in the Central Armed Police Forces(CAPF) rank, gender and force-wise;
(b) whether there is a sharp decrease in recruitment of persons belonging to SC/ST category in the CAPF;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(d) whether Government has conducted any special recruitment drive for SCs/STs recently; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIKIREN RIJUU)

(a) The total number of persons belonging to SC/ST category in the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) is as under :-

Name of the Force SC ST
CRPF 52637 28309

CISF 21595 12472

SSB 12780 9766

BSF 43020 25729

ITBP 15507 8043

ARs 6325 10755

TOTAL 151864 95074

Force-wise, rank-wise, gender-wise detailed break-up are enclosed at Annexure .-

(b) & (c) It has not been possible to fill up all the vacancies under SC/ST categories in the absence of eligible candidates. Some of the steps taken to enhance employability of reserved category candidates are:-

(i) Imparting of finishing training and interview skills. (ii) Conduct of separate recruitment drives for allied officers.
(iii) Wide publicity to special recruitment drives by forwarding copies to National Commission for SC/ST and State Commissions.

(d) & (e) The CAPFs have conducted special recruitment drive for SC/ST. Details are at Annexure I:
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